

**PROJECT: WEST STREET AREA WATER MAIN, SANITARY SEWER AND ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS**

**OWNER: VILLAGE OF NEWCOMERSTOWN**

**PROJECT NO.: 190274**

**BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 19, 2019**

**SORTED BY BASE BID**

BIDDER	BASE BID	BASE & OPTION 1	BASE & OPTION 2
William Albert, Inc.	<b>\$891,731.41</b>	<b>\$894,650.41</b>	<b>\$887,496.41</b>
M. Campbell Contracting LLC	\$1,057,181.00	\$1,043,178.25	\$1,046,135.00

**ALTERNATES**

William Albert, Inc.	OPTION 1 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CL52	OPTION 2 DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 6" HDPE DR 9
M. Campbell Contracting LLC	\$40,107.00 \$48,522.25	\$32,953.00 \$51,479.00

**DEDUCT ITEMS**

ITEM 10	ITEM 8
RAILROAD BORE	6" DUCTILE IRON - 75 LF
\$33,000.00	\$4,188.00
\$57,800.00	\$4,725.00

**WEST STREET AREA WATER MAIN, SANITARY SEWER & ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS**

**VILLAGE OF NEWCOMERSTOWN**

**PROJECT NO.: 190274**

**BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 19, 2019**

**BID TABULATION**

Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	William Albert, Inc.		M. Campbell Contracting, LLC	
				Total Unit Price	Item Total	Total Unit Price	Item Total
1	8" PVC, ASTM 3034 SDR 35	1,270	LF	\$71.00	\$90,170.00	\$85.00	\$107,950.00
2	4" PVC SANITARY LATERAL HOUSE CONNECT	496	LF	\$53.00	\$26,288.00	\$99.00	\$49,104.00
3	4" X 8" WYES	18	EA	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$223.00	\$4,014.00
4	SANITARY MANHOLES	4	EA	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,430.00	\$9,720.00
5	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,260.00	\$8,520.00
6	REMOVE SANITARY MAN HOLE	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00
7	GRANULAR BACKFILL	250	CY	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
8	6" DUCTILE IRON, CL 52	4,229	LF	\$55.84	\$236,147.36	\$63.00	\$266,427.00
9	DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 6" HDPE DR-9	183	LF	\$55.00	\$10,065.00	\$66.00	\$12,078.00
10	RAILROAD BORE, INCLUSIVE	100	LF	\$330.00	\$33,000.00	\$578.00	\$57,800.00
11	SERVICE CONNECTION COMPLETE	60	EA	\$1,300.00	\$78,000.00	\$1,833.00	\$109,980.00
12	6" HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$3,788.00	\$15,152.00	\$4,663.00	\$18,652.00
13	6" HYDRANT REMOVED	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$685.00	\$2,740.00
14	6" HYDRANT RELOCATED	1	EA	\$3,788.00	\$3,788.00	\$3,012.00	\$3,012.00
15	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	7	EA	\$1,115.00	\$7,805.00	\$972.00	\$6,804.00
16	6" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,544.00	\$5,544.00
17	12" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	5	EA	\$2,410.00	\$12,050.00	\$5,312.00	\$26,560.00
18	GRANULAR BACKFILL	650	CY	\$38.00	\$24,700.00	\$1.00	\$650.00
19	12" HDPE STORM SEWER	135	LF	\$95.77	\$12,928.95	\$80.00	\$10,800.00
20	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A	3	EA	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,612.00	\$4,836.00
21	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2-2B	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,187.00	\$1,187.00
22	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$4,120.00
23	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$170.00	\$680.00
24	PIPE REMOVED	135	LF	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$405.00
25	3" PAVEMENT PLANING (ITEM 254)	11,440	SY	\$1.34	\$15,329.60	\$3.45	\$39,468.00
26	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE B ASE (ITEM 301)	375	CY	\$201.00	\$75,375.00	\$200.00	\$75,000.00
27	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	485	CY	\$171.00	\$82,935.00	\$190.00	\$92,150.00
28	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERIM COURSE	485	CY	\$171.00	\$82,935.00	\$172.00	\$83,420.00
29	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (ITEM 204)	2,250	SY	\$1.25	\$2,812.50	\$1.00	\$2,250.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
31	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
32	FIELD OFFICE	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Total Bid Amount - Base Bid</b>					<b>\$891,731.41</b>		<b>\$1,057,181.00</b>

**WEST STREET AREA WATER MAIN, SANITARY SEWER & ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS**  
**VILLAGE OF NEWCOMERSTOWN**  
**PROJECT NO.: 190274**  
**BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 19, 2019**  
**BID TABULATION**

Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	William Albert, Inc.		M. Campbell Contracting, LLC	
				Total Unit Price	Item Total	Total Unit Price	Item Total
1	6" DUCTILE IRON, CL52	730	LF	\$50.40	\$36,792.00	\$58.25	\$42,522.50
2	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	1	EA	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	6" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Total Bid Amount - Option 1</b>					<b>\$40,107.00</b>		<b>\$48,522.50</b>

**WEST STREET AREA WATER MAIN, SANITARY SEWER & ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS**  
**VILLAGE OF NEWCOMERSTOWN**  
**PROJECT NO.: 190274**  
**BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 19, 2019**  
**BID TABULATION**

Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	William Albert, Inc.		M. Campbell Contracting, LLC	
				Total Unit Price	Item Total	Total Unit Price	Item Total
1	DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 6" HDPE DR 9	730	LF	\$40.60	\$29,638.00	\$62.30	\$45,479.00
2	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	1	EA	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	6" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Total Bid Amount - Option 2</b>					<b>\$32,953.00</b>		<b>\$51,479.00</b>